

3900 ESSEX LN., SUITE 775 HOUSTON, TX 77027 (0) 281-407-2500 (F) 281-674-8335

July 17, 2018

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street, Keystone Building Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120

Re: Application of Atlas Commodities II Retail Energy, LLC d/b/a Atlas Retail Energy for approval as a natural gas Broker/Marketer

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed is a letter from National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation in support of Atlas Commodities II Retail Energy, LLC d/b/a Atlas Retail Energy's Application for approval to offer, render, furnish, or supply natural gas supply services as a Broker/Marketer engaged in the business of supplying natural gas services to the public in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. We received the letter after the filing of Atlas Retail Energy's Application on July 16, 2018. Please add the letter to Exhibit D in support of Section 7.a. Bonding.

Also enclosed is a CD-ROM containing a searchable PDF of Atlas Retail Energy's entire Application, including the letter from National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation enclosed herewith.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions or need any further information. We look forward to serving natural gas customers in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.

Sincerely,

17alian)

Aimee Watson

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU



July 16, 2018

Craig Taylor, President Atlas Commodities II Retail Energy, LLC 3900 Essex Lane, Suite 775 Houston, TX 77027

Re: Atlas Commodities II Retail Energy, LLC

Dear Craig,

National Fuel Gas Distribution Corporation ("NFGDC") is aware Atlas Commodities II Retail Energy, LLC (ACR) has filed an application with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission to supply natural gas service to the public in Pennsylvania and specifically within the service territory of NFGDC.

As you know, in making such an application, ACR must furnish acceptable security to each utility where ACR will do business. As such, under its tariff, NFGDC could require ACR to provide a bond or other financial security instrument in an amount that NFGDC determines to be appropriate.

However, you have indicated, and it is NFGDC's understanding that ACR intends only to provide natural gas aggregating, brokering and consulting services at this time. You have stated that, in performing these services, ACR will never take title to any delivered natural gas.

Based upon your representations, NFGDC has determined that, at this time, ACR does not need to post a bond or other form of security to operate in its service territory. However, if the services provided by ACR change in the future, NFGDC reserves the right to require security from ACR as it deems appropriate.

If you have any questions concerning the foregoing, please contact me at 716-857-7541.

RECEIVED

JUL 17 2018

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION SECRETARY'S BUREAU Yours truly,

rolo Barker

Nicole Barker Transportation Services Department



TRK#

SHIP DATE: 17JUL18 ACTWGT: 0.50 LB CAD: 111417190/INET3980

552.12.8532.10.CA5

BILL SENDER

ROSEMARY CHIAVETTA, SECRETARY TO PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISS **400 NORTH STREET, KEYSTONE BUILDING**



WED - 18 JUL 10:30A PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

